
 

Schedule of Fees from 1 July 2024 

During Standard Opening Hours 

Standard GP Consultations 15 minutes 

 Enrolled Casual + CSC Casual no CSC 
Under 13 years No Charge $15.00 $20.00 
13 – 17 years  $13 $30.00 $35.00 
Adults (18+) with 

CSC or over 65 
$19.50 $65.00 $75.00 

Adults (18+) no CSC $29:50 $65.00 $75.00 
Non-NZ Resident N/A N/A $100.00 
Non-NZ Resident 

under 18 
N/A N/A $80.00 

 

ACC Consultations 15 Minutes 

 Enrolled Casual  
Under 13 No Charge $15.00 
Surcharge 13 – 17 $13 $15.00 
Review 13 -17 ye $13 $15.00 
Surcharge 18+ $19.50 $25.00 

 

• The NZ Ministry of Health funds these Very Low-Cost Access fees for GP 

consultations to treat medical conditions for eligible patients. 

• This funding does not cover paperwork time, insurance paperwork, medicals, 

licensing and some other services or use of consumables. 

• Extra charges apply to booked (non-urgent) weekend and after-hours 

consultations. 

• Please see the schedule of fees for non-funded services, or ask at reception.  

• Our terms are payment on the day of service.  Any unpaid accounts at the end of 

each month will incur a $10 administration fee  

•  

•  



 

Minor Surgery and Skin Lesion removal 

Standard Charge from $350 With PHO Voucher + CSC 
 

From $75 

Biopsy $95 Biopsy with PHO Voucher $55 

Jadelle Insertion/Removal $100 IUCD/MIrena Insertion $120 

 

Repeat Prescriptions 

Routine Prescription  

(allow three working days) 

$15 Urgent Prescription  

(allow one working day) 

$20 

 

Other GP Services /GP Consult extras 

Under 25 Sexual Health FREE 1st Trimester Pregnancy No 

Charge 

Home Visit Not routinely available $95 Liq. nitrogen $25 

Drivers Medical Under 80 $55 Drivers Medical >80years $80 

Commercial Drivers  $85 B12/other Inj. (within GP consult) $10 

Pre-Employment Medical or 

Employment health check 

 

POA 

Insurance 

paperwork/medical  

From 

$150 

Catheterisation $95 GP Smear (over 25) $19.50 

Divers Medical $110 Cortisone injection $50 
Paperwork charge  From $25 Referral surcharge  From $25 

 

Nursing Services   

Pregnancy test FREE BP Check $10 

ECG (elective)   $50 ECG (urgent clinic) $35 

Foot Care $25 Injections inc. B12 (nurse) $15 

Removal of Sutures From $25 Aclasta Infusion $100 

Liquid Nitrogen  From $25 Spirometry $75 

Flu Vaccination (non-funded) $35 Audiometry $75 

Change of Dressing from $20 Nurse Smear (non-funded) $15 

Quick Drug Test $65 ESR Drug Test $95 

Smoking Cessation  FREE Childhood immunisations FREE 

Nurse Consultation $15 Cognitive testing  $35 

    

 

Casual/Visitor:   extra $15 – must pay prior to being seen 



Waihi Family Doctors 

Charges for After Hours & Weekends 

 

Registered Patients  

(including Waihi Health Centre/Waihi Beach Medical Centre) 

 

 CSC Holders Non-CSC Holders 
Under 14 No Charge No Charge 
14 – 18 years old $15.00 $25.00 
Adults (18+) $65.00 $75.00 
ACC surcharge 14 - 18 $20.00 $25.00 
ACC Surcharge 18+ $25.00 $35.00 

 

 

Visitors 

 CSC Holders Non-CSC Holders 
Under 14  No Charge No Charge 
14 – 17  $25.00 $35.00 
Adults 18+ $70.00 $85.00 
ACC Surcharge 

14 – 17 
$25.00 $35.00 

ACC Surcharge 

18+ 
$35.00 $45.00 

Non-NZ Resident  $130.00 

 

Weekend Nurse Consult  Weekend Urgent Prescription Only 

Up to $40.00 from $35 

 

 

• VISITORS:  Payment BEFORE consultation 

•  



 

Waihi Family Doctors 

Fee increases 
 

• We have been able to offer free consultations for 14 to 

17-year-old registered patients for the entire 10 years 

that we have been in operation.    

• Unfortunately, due to the reduction of Ministry of 

Health funding we are no longer able to provide this 

service at no charge. 

• From 1 July 2024 the consultation charge for 14 to 17-

year-old registered patients will be $13.00. 

• The consultation fee for patients aged between 18 and 

65 with no Community Services Card will be $29:50. 

•  

• Please note we have recently begun to add charges for 

services that we once did not.  i.e. Referrals to 

specialists and hospitals that cannot be completed 

within the consultation.  

• Charges for referrals and similar paperwork are time 

based, and start at $25.   
 

 


